When recorded mail to:

E-LOAN, INC.

ATTN: Mail Stop #100 5875 Arnold Road

**Dublin, CA 94568** 

prepared by: Sharmon Hecton

APN #: 11-123-020

ASSIGNEE: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

ASSIGNOR: E-LOAN, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

LOAN #: A0283557

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is 5875 Arnold Road, Dublin, CA 94568

does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. , a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION (herein "Assignee"), whose address is 3601 MINNESOTA DRIVE, BLOOMINGTON, MN. 55435

all beneficial interest under a certain Deed of Trust, dated AUGUST 8, 2001, made and executed by BRADLEY MEYER AND PEGGY MILOVINA-MEYER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS **JOINT TENANTS** 

AS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST AP #: 11-123-020

to STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, Trustee

and given to secure payment of \$24840000 which Deed of Trust is of record in Book, Volume, (Original Amount of Principal) 4248,800.00

or Liber No. 0801, at page 3423 (or as No. 0520564) of the 08/14/01 Records of DOUGLAS County, State of NEVADA, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Deed of Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Deed of Trust on |0|10|0|

E-LOAN, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Attest

MM

\$ignature)

TAMMY DOMINGUEZ POST CLOSING MANAGER

State of CALIFORNIA County of ALAMEDA

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that TAMMY DOMINGUEZ is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the POST CLOSING MANAGER of E-LOAN, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:

(Signature)

(Title)

My appointment expires

MATT L. COX COMM. # 1228345 NOTARY PUPLIC-CALIFORNIA TO ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Aug. 3, 2003

Return to:

E-LOAN, INC. 5875 ARNOLD RD. DUBLIN, CA 94568

2001 OCT 18 PM 2: 51

DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

ICIAL RECORDS OF

LINDA SLATER RECORDER PAID BC DEPUTY

0525557 BK 100 1 PG 5987